

In the following Editor's Choice,¹ an error appeared regarding treating women who have menopausal hot flushes with exercise regimens on page ii, last paragraph.

The sentence read:

Randomised controlled trials included this month suggest that we should not be using intravenous immunoglobulin treatment for secondary recurrent miscarriage (page 500), that we should be treating women who have menopausal hot flushes with exercise regimens (page 565), and that nurse–midwife provision of early medical termination of pregnancy in a high-resource setting, where ultrasound is part of the protocol, is effective and can be safely implemented with high acceptability among women (page 510).

It should have read:

Randomised controlled trials included this month suggest that we should not be using intravenous immunoglobulin treatment for secondary recurrent miscarriage (page 500), that we should **not** be treating women who have menopausal hot flushes with exercise regimens (page 565), and that nurse–midwife provision of early medical termination of pregnancy in a high-resource setting, where ultrasound is part of the protocol, is effective and can be safely implemented with high acceptability among women (page 510). ■

Reference

1 Marsh M. BJOG Editor's Choice. *BJOG: An International Journal of Obstetrics & Gynaecology* 2015;**121**(4):i–ii.

DOI: 10.1111/1471-0528.13422

In the following article¹, the author name was misspelled.

The incorrect author name read:

J Steenweg-de Graaf

It should have read:

J Steenweg-de Graaff ■

Reference

1 Micali N, dos-Santos-Silva I, De Stavola B, Steenweg-de Graaf J, Jaddoe V, Hofman A, et al. Fertility treatment, twin births, and unplanned pregnancies in women with eating disorders: findings from a population-based birth cohort. *BJOG* 2014;**121**:408–16.